
Serial Number Range

from SN GTH12M-401GTH-1256

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT

Rev B

June 2018



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Telehandlers+GTH+1256+Parts


Description Qty.Part No.Item

OPERATOR'S MANUAL57.0009.0737GT1

FILTER,FUEL,DEUTZ TCD3.6236266GT2

FILTER,FUEL,SPIN-ON,TCD3.6823057GT--

FILTER,OIL07.4501.0067GT3

FILTER ASSY09.4604.0005GT4

Air Filter09.4604.0074GT5

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 11

001 Parts Stocking ListJune 2018

001.1 Parts Stocking List



Description Qty.Part No.Item

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............601.0023.0055GT1

Gas Spring..............................................209.0803.0830GT2

SCREW M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0304GT3

NUT M12X1............................................107.0740.0103GT4

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........701.0001.0256GT5

Engine Housing Assy..............................155.0409.0227GT6

SCREW M8X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0466GT7

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN..........1501.0031.0299GT8

Hinge.......................................................209.0803.0000GT9

NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN......................1801.0023.0054GT10

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................701.4032.0003GT11

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0254GT12

Locking Plate..........................................251.0811.4506GT13

Mudguard................................................209.0803.0371GT14

STOP NUT M12 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........801.0023.0056GT15

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN.................1201.0031.0057GT16

Support...................................................251.0811.4929GT17

Cover.......................................................151.0903.5141GT18

LOWER ENGINE COVER......................151.0903.5200GT19

BOTTOM ENGINE COVER....................151.0903.5201GT20

Cover.......................................................151.0903.5146GT21

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN..........2401.0031.0055GT22

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........601.0001.0356GT23

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................601.4032.0004GT24

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN..........601.0031.0301GT25

ENGINE COVER ASSY..........................152.1100.9128GT26

GASKET.................................................107.0740.0048GT27

HANDLE.................................................109.0803.0808GT28

GASKET.................................................107.0740.0049GT29

FLAT WASHER D5 UNI 6592 ZN............101.0031.0053GT30

SCREW M5X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........101.0001.1438GT31

Gasket Strip..................................78-Inch09.0803.0801GT32

Mudguard ASSY.....................................255.0409.0262GT33

GASKET.......................................53-Inch09.0805.0119GT34

Gasket Strip..................................78-Inch09.0803.0801GT35

SPRING CLIP M8...................................609.0803.0352GT36

SCREW M8X20 DIN 6923 8.8 ZN........1001.4001.0078GT37

SUPPORT...............................................151.0811.4887GT38

Bracket....................................................151.0811.4934GT39

SCREW,TE,M10X35 UNI 8.8 ZN............201.0001.0357GT40

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........801.0031.0056GT41

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............101.0023.0053GT42

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0054GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

ENGINE COVER LOCK LEVER.............151.0811.4446GT44

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........101.0001.0104GT45

Engine Cover Lock..................................107.0740.0192GT46

SCREW M8X40 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN........201.4006.0007GT47

SCREW M8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN..........801.0001.0207GT48

KEY ONLY, SWITCH/IGNITION..............107.0703.0125GT49

Cover.......................................................151.0903.5140GT50

ENGINE COVER ASSY..........................155.0409.0226GT51

MIRROR.................................................109.4610.0032GT52

STOP PIN...............................................107.0740.0100GT53

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 21

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsJune 2018

203.1 610437 Right Chassis



Description Qty.Part No.Item

NUT.........................................................1631378GT1

LOCKING PLATE....................................1637588GT2

BEARING................................................1638535GT3

SHIM KIT................................................107.0709.1388GT4

BEVAL GEAR SET.................................107.0709.1420GT5

BEARING................................................1638543GT6

RING KIT................................................107.0709.1031GT7

SPACER..................................................107.0709.1032GT8

SEAL.......................................................107.0709.1259GT9

FLANGE..................................................107.0709.0782GT10

O-RING...................................................1637586GT11

Bearing....................................................207.0709.1300GT12

Ring Nut..................................................207.0709.1010GT13

Screw......................................................207.0709.0884GT14

SCREW,RING GEAR............................1607.0709.0057GT15

DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER.....................107.0709.1260GT16

Clitch Disc...............................................207.0709.0969GT18

Differential Side Gear..............................207.0709.0779GT20

Washer....................................................407.0709.1302GT21

Differential Pinion....................................4638527GT22

DIFFERENTIAL KIT................................107.0709.1421GT23

Screw....................................................1507.0709.0973GT24

PIN..........................................................207.0709.0972GT25

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 31

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsJune 2018

208.1 610442 Front Axle - Differential



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOUSING...............................................107.0709.0847GT1

DOWEL...................................................2639785GT2

SHIM THICKNESS..................................1629733GT3

SHIM/THICKNESS.................................1629735GT3

THICKNESS...........................................1639327GT3

THICKNESS...........................................1639328GT3

THICKNESS...........................................1639329GT3

BEARING................................................107.0709.0848GT4

COVER...................................................107.0709.0849GT5

BEARING................................................1633202GT6

SEAL.......................................................1639790GT7

COVER...................................................107.0709.0850GT8

Flange.....................................................207.0709.0079GT9

PLUG/STOPPER....................................107.0709.0076GT10

O-RING...................................................2633161GT11

Nut..........................................................207.0709.1290GT12

O-RING...................................................107.0709.0127GT13

COVER...................................................107.0709.1352GT14

Seal.........................................................207.0709.1291GT15

SENSOR.................................................107.0709.1353GT16

GEAR......................................................107.0709.0853GT17

BEARING................................................207.0709.0443GT18

SNAP RING............................................1633203GT19

BEARING................................................407.0709.0854GT20

SHAFT....................................................107.0709.0855GT21

SNAP RING............................................207.0709.0856GT22

SNAP RING............................................207.0709.0857GT23

SYNCHRONIZER...................................107.0709.1354GT24

GUARD...................................................107.0709.0720GT25

SCREW...................................................2639792GT26

WASHER................................................207.0709.0718GT27

Screw....................................................1207.0709.0939GT28

PLUG......................................................1633208GT29

PLUG......................................................1628275GT30

COVER...................................................107.0709.1355GT31

SELECTOR SHAFT................................107.0709.1356GT32

O-RING...................................................1637576GT33

SEAL.......................................................107.0709.0861GT34

BUSHING................................................107.0709.0862GT35

SLIDING PIN...........................................207.0709.1357GT36

O-RING...................................................107.0709.0864GT37

O-RING...................................................107.0709.0865GT38

PISTON...................................................107.0709.1358GT39

Description Qty.Part No.Item

SNAP RING............................................207.0709.0867GT40

O-RING...................................................207.0709.0868GT41

PLUG......................................................2639808GT42

BALL.......................................................107.0709.0327GT43

SPRING..................................................1635596GT44

PLUG......................................................107.0709.1359GT45

O-RING...................................................107.0709.0870GT46

COVER...................................................1639783GT47

SCREW...................................................107.0709.1368GT48

Washer....................................................107.0709.1292GT49

Washer....................................................107.0709.1293GT49

Washer....................................................107.0709.1294GT49

Washer....................................................107.0709.1295GT49

Washer....................................................107.0709.1296GT49

Washer....................................................107.0709.1297GT49

Washer....................................................107.0709.1360GT49

Washer....................................................107.0709.1361GT49

Security Microswitch...............................207.0709.1065GT50

PLUG......................................................307.0709.1362GT51

VALVE.....................................................107.0709.1363GT52

SCREW...................................................107.0709.0422GT53

WASHER................................................2639818GT54

SHIM KIT................................................107.0709.1364GT55

SHIM 0.20MM.........................................1639306GT56

SHIM 0.30MM.........................................1639307GT56

Input Shaft...............................................107.0709.0879GT57

SEAL.......................................................1639810GT58

SCREW...................................................407.0709.1365GT59

Sealing Washer.......................................1633072GT60

GEAR......................................................107.0709.1366GT61

GEAR......................................................107.0709.1367GT62

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 41

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsJune 2018

213.1 610447 Front And Rear Axle - Gear Box



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw......................................................4639671GT1

CYLINDER..............................................107.0709.1287GT4

BAR.........................................................207.0709.1411GT5

GASKET KIT STEERING CYLINDER.....107.0709.1380GT10

90 DEGREE JOINT................................107.0709.1412GT11

AXIAL JOINT..........................................107.0709.1413GT12

RUBBER BOOT & LOCKING RING
KIT..........................................................1

07.0709.1414GT13

RUBBER BOOT & LOCKING RING
KIT..........................................................1

07.0709.1415GT14

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 51

200 Drive Chassis ComponentsJune 2018

218.1 610452 Rear Axle - Steering



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW...................................................207.4501.0398GT1

CLAMP....................................................407.4501.0371GT2

BRACKET...............................................107.4501.0397GT3

COOLANT TEMP SENSOR,TD2.9.........1825693GT4

COMPENSATOR....................................107.4501.0372GT5

GSKT,PIPE,MAN,EXST,TCD3.6,T4F......11257642GT6

SCREW...................................................107.4501.0373GT7

HOUSING...............................................107.4501.0393GT8

HOSE......................................................107.4501.0394GT9

CLAMP....................................................107.4501.0395GT10

GASKET,THERMOSTAT.........................11257337GT11

SCREW...................................................407.4501.039612

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 61

300 Engine ComponentsJune 2018

304.1 610458 Diesel Engine Components - View 4



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0254GT1

DOC........................................................107.4501.0356GT2

PIPE,MIXING,TCD3.6 T4F.....................11257378GT3

SCR........................................................107.4501.0357GT4

BRACKET...............................................151.0811.4694GT5

EXHAUST TUBE.....................................153.3001.6820GT6

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............401.0031.0299GT7

EXHAUST MANIFOLD SUPPORT.........151.0811.4693GT8

CLAMP....................................................107.0501.0053GT9

SEAL.......................................................107.4501.0206GT10

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 71

300 Engine ComponentsJune 2018

309.1 610463 Exhaust System And Accelerator



Description Qty.Part No.Item

CLAMP D60 HOLE 10.5.........................204.4227.0016GT1

CLAMP D22............................................304.4227.0014GT2

ASSY,MODULE,SUPPLY,DEF,TCD3.6....11257797GT3

FILTER,SM,DEF,TCD 3.61257785GT--

TANK.......................................................107.0501.0098GT4

VALVE,DEF COOLANT,TCD3.6,T4F......11260900GT5

MODULE,CAN INT,DEF,TCD3.6,T4F.....11257786GT6

FLAT WASHER D8X32 UNI 6593 ZN.....801.4031.0004GT7

NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN........................401.0023.0054GT8

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................801.4032.0003GT9

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........601.0001.0254GT10

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............201.0031.0299GT11

HOSES HEATER SUPPORT..................151.0811.4753GT12

FILTER....................................................107.0501.0102GT13

SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........501.0001.0355GT14

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................501.4032.0004GT15

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN..........501.0031.0301GT16

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............301.0031.0055GT17

Screw TE M 8X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN.......301.0001.0213GT18

CAP.........................................................107.0501.0103GT19

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT20

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........801.0001.0156GT21

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................801.4032.0002GT22

TANK SUPPORT.....................................151.0811.4681GT23

BRACKET...............................................107.0501.0099GT24

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............801.0031.0054GT25

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............401.0023.0053GT26

CLAMP....................................................107.0501.0100GT27

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 81

300 Engine ComponentsJune 2018

313.1 610467 DEF System - View 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Screw TSPEI M8X30 UNI 5933............1207.0740.0415GT1

WASHER D8.5......................................1207.0740.0416GT2

GASKET...............................................1207.0740.0417GT3

GASKET...............................................1207.0740.0419GT4

Seal.........................................................107.0740.0466GT5

GLASS,RIGHT,FRONT...........................107.0740.0465GT6

GLASS,FRONT WINDSHIELD...............107.0740.0464GT7

Seal.........................................................107.0740.0463GT8

Seal.........................................................107.0740.0414GT9

GLASS,LEFT REAR...............................107.0740.0413GT10

Wiper Kit.................................................107.0740.0449GT11

WIPER BLADE.......................................107.0740.0089GT12

Wiper arm...............................................107.0740.0088GT13

GROMMET.............................................107.0740.0470GT14

Wiper motor............................................107.0740.0072GT15

Water Hose D4 LG.200 Inch...................109.0803.0554GT16

TANK.......................................................107.0740.0098GT17

AIR FILTER.............................................107.0740.0066GT18

GASKET.......................................28-Inch07.0740.0091GT19

AIR GRID................................................151.0811.4724GT20

KNOB......................................................207.0740.0152GT21

BRACKET,WINDSHIELD,FRNT,LWR.....107.0744.0003GT22

Screw TBEI M8X20.................................507.0740.0467GT23

PLAIN WASHER D15............................1107.0740.0425GT24

Screw TBEI M8X10.................................607.0740.0428GT25

BRACKET,GLASS,RIGHT,LOWER.........307.0740.0469GT26

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........601.0001.0254GT27

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................401.4032.0003GT28

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............801.0031.0055GT29

HOSE GUIDE.........................................107.0740.0070GT30

WASHER,TEFLON D20..........................407.0740.0418GT31

Roof Wiper Kit.........................................109.0803.0715GT32

Wiper Motor Kit.......................................107.0740.0506GT33
Excluded Item 36,37,38,39,40

Arm.........................................................107.0740.0508GT34

Blade.......................................................107.0740.0509GT35

Screw TSPEI M6X35 UNI 5933..............207.0740.0507GT36

Spicer D24..............................................207.0740.0502GT37

Seal D16.................................................207.0740.0503GT38

Bushing...................................................207.0740.0504GT39

Bushing...................................................107.0740.0505GT40

Flashing Beacon.....................................156.0010.0005GT41

BULB.......................................................107.0703.0384GT42

Flashing Beacon Bracket........................107.0740.0010GT43

Description Qty.Part No.Item

NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN........................201.0023.0054GT44

NUT,PROTECTION.................................207.0740.0014GT45

SCREW...................................................207.0744.0001GT46

GLASS LOCKING BRACKET.................207.0744.0002GT47

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 91

400 Cab ComponentJune 2018

404.1 610474 Cab, View 1 - Close Version



Description Qty.Part No.Item

3rd Telescope Boom...............................151.0201.3952GT1

WEAR PAD.............................................254.0705.0078GT2

BUSHING M10X13.5..............................354.0200.0001GT3

WEAR PAD,60X60X14............................854.0705.0072GT4

SHIM, WEAR PAD,60X250X1.................251.0811.4132GT5

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN........1601.0031.0056GT6

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........701.0001.0356GT7

SCREW M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN......1601.0001.0353GT8

4th Telescope Boom................................151.0201.3953GT9

GREASE NIPPLE M6...........................1002.0117.0051GT10

Pad Shim 200X60X1...............................251.0811.4136GT11

SHIM, WEAR PAD,100X60X1...............1051.0811.4131GT12

BUSHING M10X8.5..............................2454.0200.0000GT13

Pad Shim 100X50X1...............................151.0811.4137GT14

RIGHT PAD SHIM...................................151.0811.4606GT15

Front Pad 200x60x33..............................254.0705.0024GT16

Pad 100x60x33.......................................254.0705.0058GT17

FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN........1201.0031.0058GT18

SCREW M14X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........601.0003.0353GT19

SCREW M14X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........601.4003.0049GT20

WEAR PAD.............................................154.0705.0075GT21

WEAR PAD.............................................254.0705.0029GT22

SHIM,WEAR PAD 250X75......................151.0811.4605GT23

WEAR PAD.............................................254.0705.0030GT24

PAD FIXING BUSHING M14.................1254.0200.0006GT25

Cover.......................................................451.0811.4242GT26

SPRING CLIP M6...................................809.0803.0516GT27

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN........801.4006.0011GT28

Cover.......................................................151.0903.5147GT29

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0254GT30

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0055GT31

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................401.4032.0003GT32

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 101

500 Boom ComponentsJune 2018

502.1 610482 Arm 3rd - 4th Telescopic Element



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Telehandlers+GTH+1256+Parts


Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M12X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0401GT1

Bushing...................................................454.0201.0091GT2

Lifting Cylinder Foot Pin..........................154.0000.0270GT3

GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8.........................402.0117.0101GT4

STOP NUT M14 UNI 7473 6S ZN...........201.0023.0057GT5

SCREW M14X150 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......101.0001.1497GT6

SCREW M8X50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........401.0003.0210GT7

SAFETY VALVE......................................104.4239.0001GT8

Lifting Cylinder........................................153.0000.3817GT9

Seals Kit Lifting Cylinder.........................107.4529.0196GT10

Bushing...................................................254.0201.0092GT11

Lifting Cylinder Head Pin........................154.0003.0180GT12

O-ring......................................................207.0705.0101GT13

SPRING WASHER D12 ZN....................201.4032.0005GT14

SCREW M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........401.0001.0306GT15

Fork Levelling Cylinder............................153.0300.2213GT16

Seals Kit Levelling Cylinder.....................107.4529.0194GT17

Bushing...................................................209.0801.0038GT18

Slave Cylinder Foot Pin...........................154.0000.0271GT19

SCREW M10X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........101.0001.0310GT20

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............101.0023.0055GT21

VALVE.....................................................104.4239.0142GT22

SEAL.......................................................207.0701.0331GT23

SAFETY VALVE......................................104.4239.0051GT24

SCREW M12X100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN......101.4001.0003GT25

O-ring......................................................207.0722.0037GT26

Tilt Cylinder.............................................153.0400.1818GT27

Seals Kit Tilt Cylinder..............................207.4529.0195GT28

Bushing...................................................154.0201.0093GT29

Pin...........................................................154.0002.0066GT30

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................401.4032.0004GT31

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........401.0031.0056GT32

WASHER,D12 UNI 6592 ZN...................301.0031.0057GT33

Bushing...................................................209.0801.0039GT34

Slave Cylinder Head Pin.........................154.0003.0179GT35

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........101.0001.0256GT36

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................101.4032.0003GT37

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............101.0031.0055GT38

SCREW,TCEI,M8X40 UNI 8.8ZN...........601.0003.0208GT39

FLAT WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN..........201.0031.0058GT40

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 111

500 Boom ComponentsJune 2018

507.1 610487 Lifting Cylinder - Slave Cylinder - Tilting Cylinder



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Attachement Chassis..............................151.1301.9135GT1

Support Bracket......................................251.1301.9106GT2

NUT,STOP,M10 UNI 7473 6S ZN............201.0023.0055GT3

Lock Clip D10X80...................................309.0803.0623GT4

Spring Catch 4X40 ZN............................209.0803.0344GT5

SCREW M10X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN........201.0001.0308GT6

CHAIN.............................................8-inch09.0803.0055GT7

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT8

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................201.4032.0002GT9

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0156GT10

Max Load Plate.......................................109.4616.0147GT11

Cotter Pin 4X 45 UNI 1336 ZN................202.0112.0155GT12

Pin...........................................................154.0002.0041GT13

Master Link.............................................109.4621.0020GT14

Shackle...................................................109.4621.0013GT15

Swivel Hook............................................109.4621.0010GT16

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 121

500 Boom ComponentsJune 2018

512.1 610492 Truss Boom 7 Feet, 4,400 LBS



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Iron Hose With Pipe Fitting.....................152.0900.9341GT1

IRON PIPE..............................................152.0900.9342GT2

Pipe Fitting MFK 90 1/2 BSP..................104.0600.0019GT3

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2'' 350 Bar Lg. 3550
FD - FD 13/16"-16 ORFS........................2

04.0605.1476GT4

Twin Hoses MTKH X 1/2'' Lg. 2550 FD -
FD 13/16"-16 ORFS................................1

04.0605.1479GT5

PIPE FITTING TMF+L 1/2 BSP..............104.0600.0081GT6

PIPE R2 X 1/2 1300 FD F90 13/16"-16
ORFS .....................................................2

04.0605.1628GT7

PIPE FITTING 90 M-M 13/16-16 ORFS..204.0607.0124GT8

HOSE R2X1/2 3300 F90 13/16-16 FD
13/16-16..................................................1

04.0605.0896GT9

CLAMP,DOUBLE,D16.............................409.0803.0060GT10

SCREW M6X25 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN........2801.0003.0157GT11

QUICK COUPLING, MALE 1/2...............304.4210.0018GT12

QUICK COUPLING, FEMALE 1/2..........304.4210.0019GT13

PIPE FITTING 90 1/2GASXM 13/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0141GT14

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................8

04.0607.0111GT15

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0054GT16

MANIFOLD, BOOM HOSES...................153.3001.0500GT17

HOSES PROTECTION...........................109.0803.0835GT18

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0156GT19

PIPE FITTING 90....................................204.0600.0087GT20

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2'' 300 Bar Lg. 4820
FD - F90 13/16"-16 ORFS......................2

04.0605.1480GT21

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................201.4032.0002GT22

SINGLE HOSE BRACKET D16............1209.0803.0043GT23

HOSE R2 X 1/2 3350 SF F90 ALTA
13/16"-16 (300 BAR)...............................1

04.0605.1731GT24

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 131

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

604.1 610498 Attachment Hydraulic Circuit



Description Qty.Part No.Item

STEERING ASSY...................................155.0602.1071GT1

SCREW M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........701.0001.0355GT2

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................701.4032.0004GT3

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN..........701.0031.0056GT4

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0113GT5

POWER STEERING...............................109.4636.0017GT6

Seal Kit....................................................107.4529.0118GT7

PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0110GT8

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................3

04.0607.0111GT9

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1100 F90 FD 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.0431GT10

PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................4

04.0607.0114GT11

PIPE FITTING R2X1/4 LG950 FD F90 9/16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.1442GT12

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0112GT13

HOSE R2 (300 BAR) X 1/2 3550 SF F90
13/16"-16................................................1

04.0605.1658GT14

HOSE R2 (300BAR)X 3/8 LG.2000 - FD
F90 11/16-16 ORFS................................1

04.0605.1507GT15

Pipe Fitting 3/4-16UNF/ 11/16-16ORFS..304.0607.0193GT16

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/2 LG 3100 FD F90
13/16-16..................................................2

04.0605.0756GT17

HOSE R2X3/8 LG 1200 FD-F90 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.1627GT18

HOSE R1 X 3/4" Lg.3400 SF - F90
13/16"-16 ORFS.....................................1

04.0605.1789GT19

Steering Wheel.......................................109.0636.0002GT20

CENTRAL CAP WITH HORN.................109.0636.0001GT21

LOCKNUT...............................................207.0701.0344GT22

SOLENOID VALVE..................................104.4240.0052GT23

COIL, VALVE...........................................207.4529.0111GT24

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0104GT25

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0054GT26

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............201.0023.0053GT27

Pipe Fitting M-M A 90 3/4"-16 UNF X
11/16"-16 ORFS.....................................1

04.0607.0849GT28

Flexible Hose R2 X 1/4 2300 FD MD
9/16"-18..................................................1

04.0605.1774GT29

Valve 3/4 PA 2.5......................................104.4239.0013GT30

BONDED RING 1/2"...............................306.0442.0122GT31

BONDED RING 3/4.................................106.0442.0124GT32

Pipe Fitting 1/2X 3/4 BSP.......................104.0600.0027GT33

Description Qty.Part No.Item

PIPE FITTING
1/2BSPX1-3/16-12ORFS........................1

04.0607.0102GT34

PIPE FITTING CMF1/2 ES LG 25..........204.0600.0091GT35

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 141

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

609.1 610503 Power Steering



Description Qty.Part No.Item

HOSE R1X1/2 850 F90 SF 13/16
ORFS......................................................1

04.0605.1647GT1

PIPE FITTING 1/2 BSPX13/16-16
ORFS......................................................3

04.0607.0111GT2

PIPE FITTING G1 12..............................204.4223.0002GT3
Pipe Fitting with O-Ring and Screws

O-RING...................................................2900007GT4

PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0114GT5

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0112GT6

Flexible Hose R1 X 1/4 LG 2250 FD F90
9/16 ORFS..............................................1

04.0605.1648GT7

See 600 Hydraulic System, Figure 610504
- Position 10

8

Flexible Hose R4 X 1" LG. 850 F90-FD 1
7/16"-12 ORFS.......................................1

04.0605.1644GT9

PIPE FITTING 1" GASX1-7/16-12
ORFS......................................................4

04.0607.0142GT10

HOSE R2X1/2 4500 SF F90 13/16"-16...204.0605.1659GT11

PIPE FITTING 1"BSPX1"11/16-12
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0174GT12

Flexible Hose R4 X 1 1200 F90 FD 1
7/16"-12..................................................1

04.0605.1727GT13

Flexible Hose R4 X 1-1/4 LG. 2800 F90-FD
1" 11/16"-12 ORFS.................................1

04.0605.1726GT14

Pipe Fitting
1"1/4BSP-1"11/16-12ORFS....................1

04.0607.0190GT15

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 151

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

614.1 610508 Hydraulic Oil Radiator Circuit



Description Qty.Part No.Item

VALVE...................................................1107.0704.0454GT1

Valve.......................................................107.0704.0466GT2

SPOOL....................................................107.0704.0455GT3

SPOOL....................................................107.0704.0456GT4

Spool.......................................................107.0704.0457GT5

Spool.......................................................307.0704.0458GT6

Spool.....................................................1107.0704.0460GT7

O-Ring.....................................................207.0704.0482GT8

Command Kit..........................................407.0704.0461GT9

Command Kit..........................................607.0704.0462GT10

Command Kit..........................................407.0704.0463GT11

VALVE.....................................................207.0704.0464GT12

Regulator................................................107.0704.0465GT13

Spool.......................................................107.0704.0459GT14

O-Ring Kit.............................................1507.0704.0485GT15

O-Ring Kit...............................................207.0704.0483GT16

Seal Kit....................................................107.0704.0486GT17

Seal Kit....................................................107.0704.0484GT18

O-Ring Kit...............................................407.0704.0481GT19

SCREW M10x110 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN.......301.4003.0073GT20

MAIN VALVE...........................................104.4236.0112GT21

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 161

600 Hydraulic SystemJune 2018

619.1 610513 Primary Functions Manifold



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M8X65 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........201.4003.0036GT1

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6593 ZN............301.0031.0299GT2

PIPE FITTING 1/4BSPX11/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0163GT3

Pin...........................................................254.0001.0042GT4

PIPE FITTING 1/2BSP x 11/16-16
ORFS......................................................2

04.0607.0110GT5

HOSE R2X1/2 500 F90 F90 BSP A
270°.........................................................1

04.0602.0613GT6

PIPE FITTING 3/8 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................3

04.0607.0114GT7

PIPE FITTING M-M A 90 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0112GT8

HOSE R2 X 1/4 400 FD F90 9/16"-18.....104.0605.1815GT9

HOSE R2X1/2 430 F90 BSP F90 BSP A
270°.........................................................1

04.0602.0615GT10

HOSE R2 X 1/4 200 FD F90 9/16"-18.....204.0605.1814GT11

PIPE FITTING TMF+C 9/16-18 ORFS.....104.0607.0131GT12

PIPE FITTING 1/4 BSPX9/16-18
ORFS......................................................1

04.0607.0113GT13

Cylinder...................................................153.0500.0605GT14

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........501.0001.0254GT15

SCREW M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN........401.0001.0356GT16

SPRING WASHER D10 ZN....................401.4032.0004GT17

FLAT WASHER D10 UNI 6593 ZN..........401.0031.0301GT18

BRACKET...............................................151.0811.4492GT19

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................501.4032.0003GT20

VALVE.....................................................104.4239.0002GT21

Flexible Hose R2 X 3/8 1500 F90 F90
11/16"-16 A 90°.......................................2

04.0605.1632GT22

SCREW M6X40 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........201.0003.0160GT23

SET OF GASKETS.................................107.4529.0107GT24

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY 6 WAY............104.4240.0075GT25

SOLENOID.............................................207.0701.0316GT26

SINGLE VALVE BODY............................207.0701.0317GT27

BONDED RING 1/2"...............................606.0442.0122GT28

Guard......................................................151.0903.5232GT29

PIPE FITTING 1/2X1/2 BSP...................404.0600.0017GT30

PIPE FITTING CMF1/2 ES LG 25..........104.0600.0091GT31

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0055GT33

Gasket.........................................15,75-m09.0803.0557GT34

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 171

800 OptionalsJune 2018

801.1 610521 Hydraulic Quick Couplig - Part 1



Description Qty.Part No.Item

Camera...................................................156.0016.0172GT1

SUPPORT...............................................151.0811.4662GT2

SCREW M6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0154GT3

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............401.0031.0298GT4

STOP NUT M6 UNI 7473 6S ZN.............201.0023.0053GT5

Display Bracket.......................................151.0811.4539GT6

Display Support.......................................156.0016.0174GT7

SCREW M8X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0254GT8

SPRING WASHER D8 ZN......................201.4032.0003GT9

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............201.0031.0055GT10

Display Kit...............................................156.0016.0173GT11

Wiring Harness.......................................156.0000.0083GT12

CLAMP S16 D12 HOLE 8.4....................304.4227.0008GT13

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 181

800 OptionalsJune 2018

804.1 610526 Rear Video Camera



Description Qty.Part No.Item

SCREW M6X20 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........601.0001.0004GT1

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6592 ZN..........1001.0031.0054GT2

Guard......................................................156.0014.0103GT3

NUT,M8 UNI 7473 6S ZN........................501.0023.0054GT4

FLAT WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN............401.0031.0055GT5

Left Bracket.............................................107.0740.0268GT6

Screw TE M 4X16...................................601.0001.0099GT7

CONDENSER.........................................107.0740.0263GT8

HOSE 5/16..............................................107.0740.0260GT9

Pressure Switch......................................107.0740.0390GT10

HOSE......................................................107.0740.0523GT11

Screw TSPEI M8X30 UNI5933 10.9 ZN..401.4006.0010GT12

Right Bracket...........................................107.0740.0269GT13

STOP NUT M4........................................601.0001.0035GT14

FILTER....................................................107.0740.0254GT15

SCREW M4X10 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN..........301.0003.0947GT16

HOSES PROTECTION...........................151.0903.5295GT17

Bracket....................................................107.0740.0257GT18

VALVE.....................................................109.0610.0973GT19

WASHER................................................307.0723.0074GT20

CLAMP DN 40/60 LG12..........................404.0227.0058GT21

HOSE......................................................107.0740.0524GT22

HOSE......................................................107.0740.0262GT23

BRACKET, SUPPORT............................151.0811.4103GT24

Heater.....................................................107.0740.0386GT25

Temperature Switch................................107.0740.0398GT26

SCREW M8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........201.0001.0256GT27

BRACKET, SUPPORT............................151.0811.4102GT28

Fan..........................................................207.0740.0396GT29

Condenser..............................................107.0740.0395GT30

Heater Cover...........................................107.0740.0385GT31

Fan Heater..............................................107.0740.0389GT32

SCREW M6X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN..........401.0001.0158GT33

SPRING WASHER D6 ZN......................401.4032.0002GT34

FLAT WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN............401.0031.0298GT35

SPACER..................................................454.0101.0026GT36

COMPLETE HEATER.............................156.0014.0029GT37

Plate........................................................107.0740.0392GT38

HOSE.........................................19,7-Inch09.0805.0070GT39

Rubber D.41X9.......................................109.0803.0549GT40

SCREW M4,2X16 UNI 6954 10.9 ZN.....601.0003.0963GT41

FLAT WASHER D4 UNI 6592.................301.4031.0007GT42

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 191

800 OptionalsJune 2018

809.1 610531 Air Conditioning - Part 1



PagePart Number

8907.0740.0477GT .......
8907.0740.0478GT .......
8907.0740.0479GT .......
8907.0740.0480GT .......
9307.0740.0483GT .......
9307.0740.0484GT .......
8907.0740.0485GT .......
8907.0740.0486GT .......
9307.0740.0487GT .......
9307.0740.0488GT .......
9307.0740.0489GT .......
9307.0740.0490GT .......
9307.0740.0491GT .......
9307.0740.0492GT .......
9307.0740.0494GT .......
9307.0740.0496GT .......
9307.0740.0497GT .......
9107.0740.0502GT .......
9107.0740.0503GT .......
9107.0740.0504GT .......
9107.0740.0505GT .......
9107.0740.0506GT .......
9107.0740.0507GT .......
9107.0740.0508GT .......
9107.0740.0509GT .......
19107.0740.0523GT .......
19107.0740.0524GT .......
9107.0744.0001GT .......
9107.0744.0002GT .......
9107.0744.0003GT .......
3307.30709.1425GT ......
11, 6507.4501.0067GT .......
19307.4501.0118GT .......
6307.4501.0119GT .......
6707.4501.0190GT .......
7107.4501.0206GT .......
6707.4501.0223GT .......
6707.4501.0224GT .......
6707.4501.0225GT .......
6507.4501.0285GT .......
6907.4501.0290GT .......
6507.4501.0291GT .......
6507.4501.0303GT .......
6507.4501.0311GT .......
6507.4501.0312GT .......
6307.4501.0316GT .......
6707.4501.0342GT .......
6507.4501.0351GT .......
6507.4501.0352GT .......
6507.4501.0353GT .......
6507.4501.0354GT .......
6307.4501.0355GT .......
7107.4501.0356GT .......
7107.4501.0357GT .......
5707.4501.0358GT .......
5707.4501.0359GT .......
5507.4501.0360GT .......
5507.4501.0361GT .......
5507.4501.0362GT .......
5507.4501.0363GT .......
5507.4501.0364GT .......
5507.4501.0365GT .......
5507.4501.0366GT .......
5507.4501.0367GT .......
5507.4501.0368GT .......
5507.4501.0369GT .......
57, 6107.4501.0371GT .......
6107.4501.0372GT .......
6107.4501.0373GT .......
5707.4501.0374GT .......
5907.4501.0375GT .......
5907.4501.0376GT .......
5907.4501.0377GT .......
5907.4501.0378GT .......
5907.4501.0379GT .......
5907.4501.0380GT .......

PagePart Number

5707.4501.0381GT .......
5707.4501.0382GT .......
6507.4501.0383GT .......
6307.4501.0384GT .......
5507.4501.0385GT .......
5707.4501.0388GT .......
5707.4501.0389GT .......
6507.4501.0390GT .......
6107.4501.0393GT .......
6107.4501.0394GT .......
6107.4501.0395GT .......
6107.4501.0396 ............
6107.4501.0397GT .......
6107.4501.0398GT .......
11307.4529.0071GT .......
17107.4529.0107GT .......
14107.4529.0111GT .......
14107.4529.0118GT .......
11507.4529.0166GT .......
11507.4529.0170GT .......
11107.4529.0194GT .......
11107.4529.0195GT .......
11107.4529.0196GT .......
11307.4529.0197GT .......
7907.4529.0208GT .......
14907.4529.0209GT .......
19109.0610.0973GT .......
85, 14109.0636.0001GT .......
85, 14109.0636.0002GT .......
8509.0636.0003GT .......
2309.0801.0000GT .......
2309.0801.0006GT .......
11109.0801.0038GT .......
11109.0801.0039GT .......
2109.0803.0000GT .......
1909.0803.0002GT .......
8509.0803.0012GT .......
83, 129, 13109.0803.0043GT .......
2709.0803.0047GT .......
12109.0803.0055GT .......
129, 13109.0803.0060GT .......
2509.0803.0147GT .......
1709.0803.0245GT .......
103, 105, 107, 
109

09.0803.0257GT .......

1909.0803.0278GT .......
12109.0803.0344GT .......
19, 21, 2509.0803.0352GT .......
9909.0803.0357GT .......
19, 2109.0803.0371GT .......
1709.0803.0393GT .......
14309.0803.0397GT .......
11709.0803.0406GT .......
8709.0803.0512GT .......
25, 10109.0803.0516GT .......
19109.0803.0549GT .......
9109.0803.0554GT .......
17109.0803.0557GT .......
12109.0803.0623GT .......
1709.0803.0651GT .......
1709.0803.0652GT .......
17309.0803.0674GT .......
16509.0803.0685GT .......
8709.0803.0692GT .......
1709.0803.0706GT .......
103, 105, 107, 
109

09.0803.0708GT .......

105, 10909.0803.0709GT .......
103, 10709.0803.0710GT .......
9109.0803.0715GT .......
19709.0803.0795GT .......
2109.0803.0801GT .......
21, 9309.0803.0808GT .......
2109.0803.0830GT .......
127, 129, 13109.0803.0835GT .......
6909.0803.0837GT .......

PagePart Number

6909.0803.0838GT .......
7909.0803.0904GT .......
6709.0803.0905GT .......
7909.0804.3421GT .......
69, 83, 19109.0805.0070GT .......
2109.0805.0119GT .......
6909.0805.0146GT .......
69, 8309.0805.0147GT .......
69, 8309.0805.0171GT .......
6709.0805.0185GT .......
69, 8309.0805.0194GT .......
7709.0805.0206GT .......
7709.0805.0207GT .......
7709.0805.0208GT .......
8309.0805.0209GT .......
8309.0805.0210GT .......
8309.0805.0211GT .......
8309.0805.0225GT .......
73, 7509.0806.0008GT .......
7509.0806.0073GT .......
6509.4601.0083GT .......
2509.4604.0000GT .......
11, 2509.4604.0005GT .......
2509.4604.0072GT .......
11, 6709.4604.0074GT .......
19309.4604.0075GT .......
6709.4604.0076GT .......
2109.4610.0032GT .......
1709.4610.0033GT .......
8909.4610.0050GT .......
8909.4610.0051GT .......
8709.4610.0057GT .......
12109.4616.0147GT .......
1509.4618.1399GT .......
1509.4618.1418GT .......
1509.4618.1621GT .......
1509.4618.1622GT .......
1309.4618.1625GT .......
1509.4618.1635GT .......
1309.4618.1638GT .......
1309.4618.1646GT .......
1309.4618.1655GT .......
1309.4618.1765GT .......
1509.4618.1766GT .......
13, 1509.4618.1767GT .......
1309.4618.1768GT .......
1509.4618.1823GT .......
1509.4618.1824GT .......
1509.4618.1825GT .......
1509.4618.1826GT .......
1509.4618.1828GT .......
1509.4618.1830GT .......
1509.4618.1831GT .......
1509.4618.1832GT .......
1509.4618.1833GT .......
1309.4618.1834GT .......
1509.4618.1842GT .......
1509.4618.1843GT .......
1509.4618.1844GT .......
1309.4618.1919GT .......
1509.4618.2035GT .......
1509.4618.2039GT .......
1309.4618.2050GT .......
12109.4621.0010GT .......
12109.4621.0013GT .......
12109.4621.0020GT .......
2709.4627.0037GT .......
2709.4629.0029GT .......
5309.4632.0002GT .......
2709.4632.0113GT .......
2709.4632.0114GT .......
2709.4633.0036GT .......
2709.4635.0014GT .......
2709.4635.0061GT .......
14109.4636.0017GT .......
8509.4636.0038GT .......

PagePart Number

8509.4656.0017GT .......
2509.4661.0005GT .......
2509.4661.0015GT .......
2509.4661.0026GT .......
2509.4661.0030GT .......
7509.4661.0034GT .......
1909.4670.0000GT .......
6509.4670.0027GT .......
73, 75, 14909.4670.0028GT .......
1909.4670.0032GT .......
197105214GT .................
175124728GT .................
1791253240GT ...............
1771253241GT ...............
1771254564GT ...............
1771254565GT ...............
1771255647GT ...............
1771256804GT ...............
1771257047GT ...............
571257328GT ...............
611257337GT ...............
651257352GT ...............
711257378GT ...............
571257635GT ...............
571257636GT ...............
59, 611257642GT ...............
811257785GT ...............
811257786GT ...............
811257797GT ...............
1891257987GT ...............
1891257988GT ...............
175, 1771258527GT ...............
1771258715GT ...............
811260900GT ...............
1831261360GT ...............
1831261777GT ...............
1831262434GT ...............
1831262435GT ...............
1171264504GT ...............
151268754GT ...............
1851271765GT ...............
151272242GT ...............
151280819GT ...............
151280820GT ...............
1571281127GT ...............
197161373GT .................
13, 15214418GT .................
15215267GT .................
15215268GT .................
193215757GT .................
193216067GT .................
193216068GT .................
193216072GT .................
193216073GT .................
193216076GT .................
193216078GT .................
177229677GT .................
11, 65236266GT .................
13, 15237598GT .................
13237601GT .................
13237605GT .................
15237606GT .................
177237934GT .................
13, 15237970GT .................
15237971GT .................
8724514GT ...................
1528159GT ...................
1328175GT ...................
15, 8728236GT ...................
16930143GT ...................
19745435GT ...................
15348975GT ...................
1951.0113.9090GT .......
9951.0201.3950GT .......
10151.0201.3952GT .......
10151.0201.3953GT .......

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 201

June 2018

Part Number Index (continued)



This Page Intentionally Left Blank

Part No. 57.0411.0059GT GTH-1256 211

June 2018

Part Description Index (continued)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Genie+Telehandlers+GTH+1256+Parts

